Terminal and Junction Boxes Ex e /
Ex i with Return Flange, Stainless
Steel
SR.T*
< Stainless Steel enclosure
< Installation in Zone 1, Zone 2, Zone 21 and Zone 22
< Installation in Class I, II, Division 2
< Ex eb, Ex ia and Ex tb certified

eyebolts
door handles
Type Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
SR . * . * . * . * . * . * - * *
SR . TBI . 38 . 48 . 16 . B . 1 - S 0001
Example: SR.TBI.38.48.16.B.1-S0001
Terminal box stainless steel for intrinsically safe circuits, size 38x48x16 cm, landscape orientation with face B at bottom, gland plate at bottom
face, standard product
1 Enclosure type
SR stainless steel
2 Type of solution
TJE junction box (Ex e)
TJI junction box (Ex i)
TBE terminal box (Ex e)
TBI terminal box (Ex i)
TBM terminal box, various types of explosion protection, e.g. (Ex e, Ex i) or (Ex e, Ex op pr)
TB1 terminal box with one terminal
3 Height [cm]
n see dimensions data table
4 Width [cm]
n see dimensions data table
5 Depth [cm]
n see dimensions data table
6 Cable entry face orientation
B face [B] at bottom (landscape with rectangular enclosure)
D face [D] at bottom (portrait with rectangular enclosure)
7 Gland plates
0 none
1 one gland plate at bottom face
2 two gland plates
3 three gland plates
4 four gland plates
8 Variant
S standard product
C configured product
CA configured and adapted product
Y engineered product
9 Variant number
* consecutive item number
SR.T*